RECORDING NO EXCEPTIONS EFFECTIVE 12/1/2017

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION OR TESTAMENTARY

ESTATES NOT EXCEEDING $1000.00
$1,000.00 TO $5,000.00

$5,000.01 TO $10,000.00

$10,000.01 TO $20,000.00

$20,000.01 TO $30,000.00
$30,000.01 TO $40,000.00

$40,000.01 TO $50,000.00

$50,000.01 TO $75,000.00
$75,000.01 TO $100,000.00

EACH ADDITIONAL $100,000.00 OR FRACTION THEREOF

BOND IF REQUIRED
JCS FEE

INHERITANCE TAX STATEMENTS

INVENTORY

DEBTS & DEDUCTIONS

INHERITANCE TAX ONLY FORMS FILED
FILING/CREATING EXEMPLIFIED OR CERTIFIED COPY OF ESTATE
FIRST PAGE

SECOND PAGE
EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE

CAVEAT

BOND FILED FOR CAVEAT
PROBATE WILL ONLY FIRST PAGE

EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE

CODICIL TO WILL FIRST PAGE

EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE
FINAL ACCOUNTS

OBJECTIONS/EXCEPTIONS FILED TO ACCOUNTING

SHORT CERTIFICATES
RENUNCIATION

AFFFIDAVIT FILED FOR ESTATE REASONS

CERTIFIED COPIES OF ANY INSTRUMENT HAVING TO DO WITH ESTATE ~—————

PLUS CHARGE FOR COPY OF EFACH PAGE

CLAIM AGAINST ESTATE

FAMILY SETTLEMENT

ESTATE AFFIDAVIT (TO TRANSFER STOCKS, ETC., TO SOLE HEIR OR SPOUSE ——

ELECTION TO TAKE AGAINST THE WILL

EXEMPTIONS — SPOUSE OR CHILDERN

DISCLAIMER

$24.00
$30.00
$40.00
$50.00
$60.00
870.00
$80.00
$90.00
$100.00
$50.00
$10.00
$540.25

$18.00
$18.00
$25.00

$24.00
88.00
$3.00
$10.00
$10.00
$11.00
$3.00
$11.00
$3.00
$150.00
$15.00
85.00
85.00
$10.00
$2.50
$50.25
$10.00
875.00
$25.00
$15.00
$15.00
87.00



ORPHAN’S COURT

ADOPTIONS

PETITION TO CONFIRM

RELINQUISHMENT-VOLUNTARY/INVOLUNTARY-
CERTIFICATE OF ADOPTION-1" ONE

EACH ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE

OBJECTIONS/EXCEPTIONS FILED

INTENT TO ADOPT
MOTIONS

ANSWERS

BRIEFS
CONTINUATIONS

FINDINGS OF FACT

CONCLUSION OF LAW
SUBPOENAS

ORPHAN’S COURT PETITIONS-ANY KIND

OBJECTIONS/EXCEPTIONS

BOND IF REQUIRED

MOTIONS

ANSWERS
BRIEFS

CONTINUATIONS

FINDINGS OF FACT
CONCLUSION OF LAW

SUBPOENAS

APPEALS TO APPELLANT COURT
COUNTY

GUARDIANSHIP PETITIONS & APPOINTMENT

includes first account due in 4 months
CERTIFICATE OF GUARDIANSHIP APPOINTMENT
PERIODIC ACCOUNTING YEARLY

OBJECTIONS/EXCEPTIONS
BOND FILED IF REQUIRED

MARRIAGE LICENSE
CONSENT

PETITION FOR 3DAY WAVIER

CERTIFIED COPY OF MARRIAGE LICENSE
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

DEATH CERTIFICATE

LEIN SEARCH FOR NAME CHANGE

$35.00
$75.25
$75.25
$5.00
$2.00
$15.00
$75.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$10.00

$75.25
$15.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$10.00

$85.50
$130.00
$75.25

$15.00
$14.00
$15.00
$10.00

$40.00
$2.00
$19.00
$6.00
$3.00
$20.00
$9.00
$15.00



